Volume 12 • Issue 1 • 1000500
J Fisheries Livest Prod, an open access journal
ISSN: 2332-2608
Open Access
Journal of Fisheries &
Livestock ProductionJo
ur
na

3600 3700 3800 3900
TL (mm) 25.46 ± 0.37b.c 26.5 ± 0.36c 24.62 ± 0.37a.b 23.8 ± 0.37a
FL (mm) 22.65 ± 0.33b.c 23.34 ± 0.32c 21.96 ± 0.33a.b 21.14 ± 0.33a
SL (mm) 20.75 ± 0.29b 20.6 ± 0.28b 19.7 ± 0.29c 19.03 ± 0.29c
LW (g) 178.81 ± 8.02a.b 210.45 ± 7.84c 182 ± 8b 158 ± 8a
WG (g) 73.11 ± 8a.b 104.75 ± 7.84c 76.29 ± 8b 52.3 ± 8a
ADG (g/d) 7.31 ± 0.83a 10.19 ± 0.81c 7.63 ± 0.83a 5.23 ± 0.83a
LG (mm) 3.27 ± 0.37b.c 4.3 ± 0.36c 2.43 ± 0.37a.b 1.62 ± 0.37a
SGR (%) 5.07 ± 0.43b 6.74 ± 0.42c 5.18 ± 0.43b 3.85 ± 0.43a
Factor K (%) 1.07 ± 0.42a 1.13 ± 0.41a.b 1.23 ± 0.42b 1.16 ± 0.42a.b
FC (g) 104.33 ± 0.57b 111.32 ± 0.56c 104.81 ± 0.57b 95.76 ± 0.57a
CI 1.84 ± 0.41a.b 1.2 ± 0.4a 2.16 ± 0.41a.b 3.03 ± 0.41b
Table 2: Growth performance depending on the food energy level in L. batesii.
ME (kcal/kg of DM of food) Parameters of the weight/length relationship Type de croissance
Equations R2 a b
3600 LW = 0.006TL3.15 0.92 0.006 3.15 Majorant
LW = 0.006SL3.39 0.68 0.006 3.39 Majorant
LW = 0.09FL2.43 0.86 0.09 2.43 Minorant
3700 LW = 0.24TL2.06 0.79 0.24 2.06 Minorant
LW = 0.07SL2.62 0.83 0.07 2.62 Minorant
LW = 0.02FL2.92 0.75 0.02 2.92 Minorant
3800 LW = 0.01TL2.94 0.66 0.01 2.94 Minorant
LW = 0.02SL3 0.95 0.02 3 Isométrique
LW = 0.05FL2.62 0.62 0.05 2.62 Minorant
3900 LW = 0.00TL5.15 0.89 0.00 5.15 Majorant
LW = 0.003SL3.72 0.84 0.003 3.72 Majorant
LW = 0.103FL2.39 0.74 0.103 2.39 Minorant
Table 3: Length-weight relationship depending on the food energy level in L. batesii.
Biochemical characteristics Metabolizable energy (kcal/kg of DM of food)
3600 3700 3800 3900